

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,549,911.10		\$1,597,074.50
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$0.90	\$2,835.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	25.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$61.20	\$287,640.00	\$79.22	\$372,334.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$66.30	\$9,282.00	\$83.50	\$11,690.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$71.40	\$19,992.00	\$91.00	\$25,480.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$6.95	\$3,238.70	\$6.75	\$3,145.50
	1370B	Turf restoration on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$6.95	\$6,255.00	\$6.75	\$6,075.00
	1370C	Turf restoration on National Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$6.95	\$2,251.80	\$6.75	\$2,187.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$17.97	\$50,316.00	\$8.25	\$23,100.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$23.83	\$17,872.50	\$9.60	\$7,200.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$40.80	\$816.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$2.04	\$3,672.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	240.00	\$10.20	\$2,448.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$40.81	\$2,448.60	\$36.90	\$2,214.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$111.00	\$1,665.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$114.00	\$1,710.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,471.00	\$3,677.50
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,333.00	\$8,666.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$645.00	\$19,350.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$800.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,116.00	\$8,370.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,375.00	\$13,750.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3122	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$965.00	\$6,272.50	\$975.00	\$6,337.50
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,655.00	\$6,620.00	\$604.00	\$2,416.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,955.00	\$5,865.00	\$735.00	\$2,205.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$39.00	\$195.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$522.00	\$4,698.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$531.00	\$2,655.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$91.70	\$4,585.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$151.00	\$6,040.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$151.00	\$26,425.00	\$165.00	\$28,875.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,910.00	\$135.00	\$392,850.00	\$147.00	\$427,770.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$122.00	\$244,000.00	\$117.00	\$234,000.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$525.00	\$30,450.00	\$728.00	\$42,224.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	\$3,781.00	\$15,124.00
	4101	Furnish and install 6" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$513.00	\$513.00
	4109	Furnish and install 8" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$572.00	\$572.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$795.00	\$6,360.00	\$726.00	\$5,808.00
	4111	Furnish and install 8" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$836.00	\$2,508.00
	4129	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,289.00	\$2,578.00
	4228	Furnish and install 8" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$395.00	\$7,110.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$505.00	\$6,060.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,002.00	\$4,008.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$402.00	\$804.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction Inc.	
					2759 Dewey Decker Drive			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4352	Cut and cap existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,246.00	\$2,492.00
	4370	Furnish and install 4" x 3" reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$253.00	\$253.00
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,622.00	\$1,622.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,025.00	\$22,275.00	\$1,932.00	\$21,252.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$2,815.00	\$56,300.00	\$2,713.00	\$54,260.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,827.00	\$19,308.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$6,300.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,112.00	\$48,896.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
	4900	Abandon water main on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	4902	Abandon water main on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	4904	Abandon water main on National Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
Bid Total:						\$1,549,911.10		\$1,597,074.50

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,613,543.10		\$1,629,861.25
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.10	\$3,465.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$80.72	\$379,384.00	\$82.00	\$385,400.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$83.72	\$11,720.80	\$87.00	\$12,180.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$94.24	\$26,387.20	\$92.00	\$25,760.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$8.00	\$3,728.00	\$8.50	\$3,961.00
	1370B	Turf restoration on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.50	\$7,650.00
	1370C	Turf restoration on National Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$8.00	\$2,592.00	\$8.50	\$2,754.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$7.75	\$21,700.00	\$8.50	\$23,800.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	240.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.50	\$2,520.00
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$81.00	\$1,215.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$88.20	\$4,410.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$86.90	\$1,303.50	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$111.65	\$1,116.50	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$1,630.00	\$4,075.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,800.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,347.00	\$6,694.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$161.75	\$4,852.50	\$245.00	\$7,350.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$181.70	\$3,634.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$720.00	\$5,400.00	\$840.00	\$6,300.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	3122	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$473.00	\$3,074.50	\$1,100.00	\$7,150.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$379.00	\$1,516.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$295.00	\$8,850.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$129.00	\$645.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,011.00	\$9,099.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,014.00	\$5,070.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$144.70	\$5,788.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$134.45	\$23,528.75	\$134.00	\$23,450.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,910.00	\$151.05	\$439,555.50	\$144.00	\$419,040.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$182.20	\$3,644.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$86.65	\$173,300.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$1,478.00	\$85,724.00	\$550.00	\$31,900.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$635.00	\$36,830.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,646.00	\$2,646.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,910.00	\$8,730.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,554.00	\$3,554.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,710.00	\$18,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
	4101	Furnish and install 6" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$463.00	\$463.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
	4109	Furnish and install 8" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$512.00	\$512.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$667.00	\$5,336.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
	4111	Furnish and install 8" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$767.00	\$2,301.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
	4129	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,169.00	\$2,338.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
	4228	Furnish and install 8" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$294.00	\$5,292.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$403.00	\$4,836.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$902.00	\$3,608.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$342.00	\$684.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4352	Cut and cap existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,269.00	\$2,538.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	4370	Furnish and install 4" x 3" reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,182.00	\$24,002.00	\$2,175.00	\$23,925.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$2,995.00	\$59,900.00	\$3,050.00	\$61,000.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,415.00	\$21,660.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$6,887.00	\$55,096.00	\$5,900.00	\$47,200.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$97.65	\$1,953.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
	4900	Abandon water main on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	4902	Abandon water main on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	4904	Abandon water main on National Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$20.60	\$1,648.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
Bid Total:						\$1,613,543.10		\$1,629,861.25

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.						Dorner Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$1,652,275.25		\$1,693,219.20
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$42,889.00	\$42,889.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$2.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$32.00	\$800.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$80.00	\$376,000.00	\$83.20	\$391,040.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$87.80	\$12,292.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$95.90	\$26,852.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$694.00	\$9,022.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$12.00	\$5,592.00	\$10.30	\$4,799.80
	1370B	Turf restoration on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.30	\$9,270.00
	1370C	Turf restoration on National Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00	\$10.30	\$3,337.20
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$8.50	\$23,800.00	\$8.20	\$22,960.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$42.20	\$844.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00	\$2.11	\$3,798.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	240.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$8.40	\$2,016.00
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	\$38.30	\$2,298.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$114.00	\$1,140.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,912.00	\$4,780.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,255.00	\$8,510.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$1,605.00	\$4,815.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$193.00	\$3,860.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$650.00	\$4,875.00	\$952.00	\$7,140.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$581.00	\$5,810.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$528.00	\$528.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$528.00	\$528.00
	3122	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$750.00	\$4,875.00	\$850.00	\$5,525.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$288.00	\$1,152.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$469.00	\$1,407.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$156.00	\$4,680.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$31.00	\$155.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,626.00	\$14,634.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,636.00	\$8,180.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.						Dorner Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$259.00	\$777.00
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$157.00	\$6,280.00
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$138.00	\$24,150.00	\$144.00	\$25,200.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,910.00	\$140.00	\$407,400.00	\$164.00	\$477,240.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$239.00	\$4,780.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$750.00	\$43,500.00	\$678.00	\$39,324.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$130.00	\$7,540.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,868.00	\$2,868.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,416.00	\$10,248.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,603.00	\$3,603.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,102.00	\$16,408.00
	4101	Furnish and install 6" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$729.00	\$729.00
	4109	Furnish and install 8" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$828.00	\$828.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$995.00	\$7,960.00
	4111	Furnish and install 8" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,103.00	\$3,309.00
	4129	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
	4228	Furnish and install 8" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$501.00	\$9,018.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$664.00	\$7,968.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,295.00	\$5,180.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$598.00	\$1,196.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4352	Cut and cap existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,096.00	\$2,192.00
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00
	4370	Furnish and install 4" x 3" reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$419.00	\$419.00
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,969.00	\$1,969.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,294.00	\$25,234.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,173.00	\$63,460.00
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,508.00	\$22,032.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,161.00	\$57,288.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
	4900	Abandon water main on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,037.00
	4902	Abandon water main on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
	4904	Abandon water main on National Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
Bid Total:						\$1,652,275.25		\$1,693,219.20

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
DE GROOT, INC.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$2,053,318.77
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$104,892.00	\$104,892.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$6.06	\$19,089.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$50.50	\$2,020.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	25.00	\$35.35	\$883.75
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$98.38	\$462,386.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$98.50	\$13,790.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$106.78	\$29,898.40

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$909.00	\$11,817.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$10.50	\$4,893.00
	1370B	Turf restoration on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$10.67	\$9,603.00
	1370C	Turf restoration on National Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$10.58	\$3,427.92
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$10.39	\$29,092.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$13.77	\$10,327.50
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$43.23	\$864.60
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$1.01	\$1,818.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	240.00	\$8.65	\$2,076.00
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$48.24	\$2,894.40
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$123.10	\$6,155.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$121.30	\$1,819.50
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$201.54	\$2,015.40
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$2,166.86	\$5,417.15
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,237.72	\$8,475.44
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$74.24	\$2,227.20
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1.09	\$6.54
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$15.15	\$151.50
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$231.95	\$6,958.50
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$236.25	\$4,725.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$1,111.24	\$8,334.30
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$527.22	\$5,272.20

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
DE GROOT, INC.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$534.29	\$534.29
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$577.72	\$577.72
	3122	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$1,462.95	\$9,509.18
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$909.00	\$3,636.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$893.85	\$2,681.55
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$166.80	\$5,004.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$120.19	\$600.95
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,550.25	\$22,952.25
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,556.31	\$12,781.55
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
DE GROOT, INC.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$15.15	\$757.50
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$252.50	\$757.50
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$189.94	\$7,597.60
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$161.24	\$28,217.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,910.00	\$186.31	\$542,162.10
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$218.99	\$4,379.80
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$136.79	\$273,580.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$1,292.10	\$74,941.80
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$202.00	\$11,716.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,102.72	\$3,102.72
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$3,339.06	\$10,017.18

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,634.99	\$3,634.99
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,324.06	\$17,296.24
	4101	Furnish and install 6" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$972.63	\$972.63
	4109	Furnish and install 8" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,022.12	\$1,022.12
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$1,177.66	\$9,421.28
	4111	Furnish and install 8" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,279.34	\$3,838.02
	4129	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,837.19	\$3,674.38
	4228	Furnish and install 8" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,008.99	\$2,017.98
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$801.94	\$14,434.92
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$1,063.53	\$12,762.36
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,618.02	\$6,472.08
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.42	\$1,700.84

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replacements - Various Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM CDT						
DE GROOT, INC.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4352	Cut and cap existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,230.18	\$2,460.36
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,258.46	\$2,516.92
	4370	Furnish and install 4" x 3" reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$725.18	\$725.18
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,102.82	\$2,102.82
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,405.82	\$26,464.02
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,184.53	\$63,690.60
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,430.77	\$21,723.08
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$6,703.37	\$53,626.96
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$75.75	\$1,515.00
	4900	Abandon water main on Faust Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
	4902	Abandon water main on North Lark Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
	4904	Abandon water main on National Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$30.30	\$2,424.00
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.25	\$505.00
Bid Total:						\$2,053,318.77